Town Clerk’s Time Stamp

MEETING NOTICE

TOWN OF FREETOWN FREETOUN CLERK
REC'DDEC 132023 Pe2:13

PUBLIC BODY: Freetown Cultural Council

MEETING PLACE:  Freetown Police Station Community Room Recerved & Posted
ADDRESS: |5 Memorial Dr E. Freetown, MA 02717 48-hour notice effective

MEETING DATE:  Wednesday, December 27, 2023 ighen time-stamped

MEETING TIME: 5:00PM
SIGNED: SarahDudley o DATE: 12/19/2023

O THIS IS AN AMENDED MEETING NOTICE

(J THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED. SIGNED: e e e e e s rinssssenes DATE: saesscamany

RECEIVED BY OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK: e e

(0 THIS MEETING HAS BEEN POSTPONED TO: _  SIGNED:

RECEIVED BY OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK: ______ .

Notice of every meeting of a local public body must be filed and time-stamped with the Town Clerk’s Office at least i
48 hours prior to such meeting (excluding Saturdays Sundays and legal holidays) and posted thereafter in
accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law, MGL 30A §§18-25 (Ch.28-2009). Such notice shall
contain a listing of topics the Chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

AGENDA / LIST OF TOPICS

e Discussion and approval of meeting minutes from FCC meeting on 11/8/2023

e Recap Tree Lighting Event, discuss schedule to undecorate bandstand

e Selectmen’s decision on conflict of interest disclosure filed 12/11/23

e Remarks on grant application process and voting per MCC operating guidelines

e Grants review and voting; Massachusetts Cultural Council list of grant applications for FY2024 is attached

e Any other business that may come before the Council that was not reasonably anticipated 48 hours prior to the
meeting
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Local Cultural Council Program
Freetown Cultural Council
Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book

Table of Contents

Application . " . Project Requested
D Project Title Applicant Budget A

1 Fyaé Summer Concert Series Acushnet Public Library  $5,000 $500
LCC-63507 '

FY24- . ) . Assonet Bay Shores

2 LCC-63886 Children’s environmental Program Association $1,000 $600
FY24- Celebrating the Season: A Halloween .

3 LCC-69678  Harvest Bates !, Davis R. $550 $550
4 Fy24- Sweet Freedom Botelho, Alyssa $44,880 $2,000
LCC-61842 ' ' '

5 2 Story Explorers Chace, Karen A $3,774 $1,694
LCC-58189 ! ' ' !

6 e Blanket Across the Commonwealth  Fleischauer, Rosann $1,000 $1,000
LCC-67222 ' ’ '
FY24- . Freetown Council on

7 lcoserey  Sing Explore Create Aging $960 $960
FY24- Community Appreation Day with Freetown Historical

8 LCC-57694  Graystone Rail Society, Inc. o0 S0

g rYew Harper & Minstrel Freetown Senior Club $150 $150
LCC-57163
FY24- The “Me” Decade - A Cultural Review .

10 6c71330  of the 1970 Through Music Hart, Francis 5600 w60

11 FY24 2024 Lakeville Arts & Music Festival Lakeville Arts Council $6,629 $400
LCC-65211 '
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22
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“: Council

FY24-
LCC-64543

FY24-
LCC-60996

FY24-
LCC-64377

FY24-
LCC-64417

FY24-
LCC-60145

FY24-
LCC-65721

FY24-
LCC-66641

FY24-
LCC-67387

FY24-
LCC-62956

FY24-
LCC-64370

FY24-
LCC-60584

FY24-
LCC-69231

FY24-
LCC-66478

Local Cultural Council Program
Freetown Cultural Council
Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book

Lewis and Shea PresentSpring 2024
“Songs and Stories of the American
Folk Revival for Seniors.

Carving OUt Your Story

Music + Education Event

Spring art Show

Hip Hop Chair Dance for Seniors!

New Bedford Festival Theatre
Summer Academy 2024

New Bedford Roots and Branches
Festival

To Lifel: Celebrations in Story, Song
and Music

Practice Best Practice Workshops

Annual Winter Concert 2023: The
Glory of Rutter, Pinkham, and
Mendelssohn

Afternoon of Brass #3

Music at Soule

SCCT Presents "Finding Nemo Jr*

Lewis - Parks, Andrew

Lovett, Andrea

Maloof, David

Michaels, Jay

MUSIC Dance.edu

New Bedford Festival
Theatre, Inc.

New Bedford Roots and

Branches Festival

Porcino, John P.

Practice Best Practice,
Inc.

Sippican Choral Society,

Inc.

Smith, Patrick

Soule Homestead
Education Center

SouthCoast Children's
Theatre, Inc.

$600

$500

$450

$450

$380

$8,600

$22,181

$450

$6,610

$14,600

$55,393

$10,000

$25,234

$600

$300

$450

$450

$280

$500

$850

$450

$200

$300

$250

$1,000

$500
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FY24-
LCC-61802

FY24-
LCC-69051

FY24-
LCC-63112

FY24-
LCC-62117

FY24-
LCC-57304

Local Cultural Council Program
Freetown Cultural Council
Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book

Go, Tell It On the Mountain + You
Raise Me Up

Porch Concerts at the 2024 East

Freetown Grange Farmers & Artisans

Market

Greater New Bedford Choral
Society's 2023-24 Season

35th Annual Strawberry Festival

Matt York - Songs & Stories: Willie
Nelson

Southeastern

Massachusetts Festival $80,800
Chorus, Inc.

The East Freetown

Grange #307, Inc. $1,000
The Greater New

Bedford Choral Society, $17,994
Inc.

Tuesday Club of

Assonet $3,900
York, Matt $500

$1,000

$1,000

$750

$500

$500
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