MEETING NOTICE

TOWN OF FREETOWN

Public Body: Freeto

Freetown Cultural Council

MEETING PLACE:

Freetown Police Station Community Room

ADDRESS:

15 Memorial Dr E. Freetown, MA 02717

MEETING DATE:

Wednesday, December 27, 2023

MEETING TIME:

5:00PM

Town Clerk's Time Stamp

FREETOWN CLERK REC'D DEC 19 2023 PM2:13

Received & Posted
48-hour notice effective
when time-stamped

SIGNED:	Sarah Dudley	DAT	E: 12/19/2023
☐ THIS IS AN AN	MENDED MEETING NOTIC	E	
☐ THIS MEETIN	G HAS BEEN CANCELLED.	SIGNED:	Date:
		RECEIVED BY OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLEF	КК:
☐ THIS MEETIN	G HAS BEEN POSTPONED	TO:	SIGNED:
		RECEIVED BY OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLER	КК:

Notice of every meeting of a local public body must be filed and time-stamped with the Town Clerk's Office at least 48 hours prior to such meeting (excluding Saturdays Sundays and legal holidays) and posted thereafter in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law, MGL 30A §§18-25 (Ch.28-2009). Such notice shall contain a listing of topics the Chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

AGENDA / LIST OF TOPICS

- Discussion and approval of meeting minutes from FCC meeting on 11/8/2023
- Recap Tree Lighting Event, discuss schedule to undecorate bandstand
- Selectmen's decision on conflict of interest disclosure filed 12/11/23
- Remarks on grant application process and voting per MCC operating guidelines
- Grants review and voting; Massachusetts Cultural Council list of grant applications for FY2024 is attached
- Any other business that may come before the Council that was not reasonably anticipated 48 hours prior to the meeting



Local Cultural Council Program Freetown Cultural Council Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book

Table of Contents

	Application ID	Project Title	Applicant	Project Budget	Requested Amount
1	FY24- LCC-63507	Summer Concert Series	Acushnet Public Library	\$5,000	\$500
2	FY24- LCC-68886	Children's environmental Program	Assonet Bay Shores Association	\$1,000	\$600
3	FY24- LCC-69678	Celebrating the Season: A Halloween Harvest	Bates III, Davis R.	\$550	\$550
4	FY24- LCC-61842	Sweet Freedom	Botelho, Alyssa	\$44,880	\$2,000
5	FY24- LCC-58189	Story Explorers	Chace, Karen A.	\$3,774	\$1,694
5	FY24- LCC-67222	Blanket Across the Commonwealth	Fleischauer, Rosann	\$1,000	\$1,000
7	FY24- LCC-56727	Sing Explore Create	Freetown Council on Aging	\$960	\$960
}	FY24- LCC-57694	Community Appreation Day with Graystone Rail	Freetown Historical Society, Inc.	\$750	\$750
)	FY24- LCC-57163	Harper & Minstrel	Freetown Senior Club	\$150	\$150
0	FY24- LCC-71330	The "Me" Decade - A Cultural Review of the 1970s Through Music	Hart, Francis	\$600	\$600
11	FY24- LCC-65211	2024 Lakeville Arts & Music Festival	Lakeville Arts Council	\$6,629	\$400



Local Cultural Council Program Freetown Cultural Council Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book

12	FY24- LCC-64543	Lewis and Shea PresentSpring 2024 "Songs and Stories of the American Folk Revival for Seniors.	Lewis - Parks, Andrew	\$600	\$600
13	FY24- LCC-60996	Carving OUt Your Story	Lovett, Andrea	\$500	\$300
14	FY24- LCC-64377	Music + Education Event	Maloof, David	\$450	\$450
15	FY24- LCC-64417	Spring art Show	Michaels, Jay	\$450	\$450
16	FY24- LCC-60145	Hip Hop Chair Dance for Seniors!	MUSIC Dance.edu	\$380	\$280
17	FY24- LCC-65721	New Bedford Festival Theatre Summer Academy 2024	New Bedford Festival Theatre, Inc.	\$8,600	\$500
18	FY24- LCC-66641	New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival	New Bedford Roots and Branches Festival	\$22,181	\$850
19	FY24- LCC-67387	To Life!: Celebrations in Story, Song and Music	Porcino, John P.	\$450	\$450
20	FY24- LCC-62956	Practice Best Practice Workshops	Practice Best Practice, Inc.	\$6,610	\$200
21	FY24- LCC-64370	Annual Winter Concert 2023: The Glory of Rutter, Pinkham, and Mendelssohn	Sippican Choral Society, Inc.	\$14,600	\$300
22	FY24- LCC-60584	Afternoon of Brass #3	Smith, Patrick	\$55,393	\$250
23	FY24- LCC-69231	Music at Soule	Soule Homestead Education Center	\$10,000	\$1,000
24	FY24- LCC-66478	SCCT Presents "Finding Nemo Jr"	SouthCoast Children's Theatre, Inc.	\$25,234	\$500



Local Cultural Council Program Freetown Cultural Council Fiscal Year FY24 Panel Book

25	FY24- LCC-61802	Go, Tell It On the Mountain + You Raise Me Up	Southeastern Massachusetts Festival Chorus, Inc.	\$80,800	\$1,000
26	FY24- LCC-69051	Porch Concerts at the 2024 East Freetown Grange Farmers & Artisans Market	The East Freetown Grange #307, Inc.	\$1,000	\$1,000
27	FY24- LCC-63112	Greater New Bedford Choral Society's 2023-24 Season	The Greater New Bedford Choral Society, Inc.	\$17,994	\$750
28	FY24- LCC-62117	35th Annual Strawberry Festival	Tuesday Club of Assonet	\$3,900	\$500
29	FY24- LCC-57304	Matt York - Songs & Stories: Willie Nelson	York, Matt	\$500	\$500